### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		05/06/2013	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Passport Health Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	720 Cool Springs Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046897	PAYMENT CERTAINTY FOR EVERY PATIENT
Registration Number:	4023993	PATIENTGIVE
Registration Number:	4023992	CHARITYGUIDE
Registration Number:	4021669	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3925714	BATCHSOURCE
Registration Number:	3925713	INTELLISOURCE
Registration Number:	4003779	CLAIMRITE
Registration Number:	4003778	ORDERRITE
Registration Number:	3261194	HEALTHWORKS ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3275255	HEALTHWORKS
Registration Number:	3829568	ORDERCHECKER
Registration Number:	3839203	ORDERCHECKER THE NEXT GENERATION IN CLIN
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005021 FRAME: 0419

\$815.00

900254441

Registration Number:	3805986	
Registration Number:	3453086	PASSPORT INTELLISOURCE
Registration Number:	3453085	PASSPORT BATCHSOURCE
Registration Number:	3010148	HEALTHWORKS ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	2341547	PASSPORT ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	2345697	PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2083123	HEALTH WORKS
Registration Number:	2061381	ECARE
Registration Number:	2055093	ECARE
Serial Number:	85452967	PASSPORT ECARE
Serial Number:	85394186	MYRESPONSE
Serial Number:	85394178	COVERAGE DISCOVERY
Serial Number:	85380622	CLAIMSOURCE
Serial Number:	85380621	ORDERSMART
Serial Number:	85192406	INTELLIAV
Serial Number:	85112706	CARERITE
Serial Number:	85517431	CONTRACTSIMPLE
Serial Number:	85517432	PATIENT FASTPASS
Serial Number:	85525096	PAYMENTSAFE
Serial Number:	85525134	PAYMENTSAFE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com, ypan@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Van Ann D. Bui
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70097-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Van Ann D. Bui
Signature:	/Van Ann D. Bui/
Date:	05/06/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of May 6, 2013, is made by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated November 16, 2011, by and between the Administrative Agent and the Obligors party thereto (the "Security Agreement"), the parties entered into that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated November 16, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Obligors granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations, a security interest in all of each Grantor's rights, title and interest in or to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on reel/frame 4664/0185, recorded November 21, 2011 (for Schedule A) and reel/frame 4763/0993, recorded April 25, 2012 (for Schedule B); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on its own behalf and on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

7932/70097-005 current/36284282v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Administratine Agent

Name:

Assistant Vico Prosident

Title:

Release of Security Interest (Trademark)

## Schedule A

### U.S. Trademarks

## **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PAYMENT CERTAINTY FOR EVERY PATIENT	4046897	10/25/11
PATIENTGIVE	4023993	09/06/11
CHARITYGUIDE	4023992	09/06/11
ONESOURCE	4021669	09/06/11
BATCHSOURCE	3925714	03/01/11
INTELLISOURCE	3925713	03/01/11
CLAIMRITE	4003779	07/26/11
ORDERRITE	4003778	07/26/11
HEALTHWORKS ALLIANCE	3261194	07/10/07
HEALTHWORKS	3275255	08/07/07
ORDERCHECKER	3829568	08/03/10
ORDERCHECKER THE NEXT GENERATION IN	3839203	08/24/10
CLINICAL REVENUE PROTECTION and Design		
Design only	3805986	06/22/10
PASSPORT INTELLISOURCE	3453086	06/24/08
PASSPORT BATCHSOURCE	3453085	06/24/08
HEALTHWORKS ALLIANCE and Design	3010148	11/01/05
PASSPORT ONESOURCE	2341547	04/11/00
PASSPORT HEALTH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	2345697	04/25/00
HEALTH WORKS and Design	2083123	07/29/97
ECARE	2061381	05/13/97
ECARE	2055093	04/22/97

# **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
PASSPORT ECARE	85452967	10/21/11
MYRESPONSE	85394186	08/10/11
COVERAGE DISCOVERY	85394178	08/10/11
CLAIMSOURCE	85380622	07/26/11
ORDERSMART	85380621	07/26/11
INTELLIAV	85192406	12/07/10
CARERITE	85112706	08/20/10

# Schedule B

## **Pending Applications**

**RECORDED: 05/06/2013** 

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
CONTRACTSIMPLE	85517431	01/16/12
PATIENT FASTPASS	85517432	01/16/12
PAYMENTSAFE and Design	85525096	01/25/12
PAYMENT SAFE	85525134	01/25/12